STATE OF ILLINOIS
SECRETARY OF STATE|
SECURITIES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF:

PATRICK T. MCGUIRE, JR.
File No. 0700580

ORDER OF PROHIBITION

TO THE RESPONDENT}| Patrick T. McGuire, Jr.
800 S. Dirken Dr. No. 426
Springfield, Illinois 62704

WHEREAS, a |
Secretary of 8
McGuire, Jr. fr
Illinois until fu

mporary Order of Prohibjition was issued by the
e on January 28, 2008 | prohibiting Patrick T.
offering or selling seclurities in the State of
her order of the Secreta of State.

uant to Section 11.F ofithe Tllincis Securities
ILCS 5/1 et seq.l] (the! "Act"), the failure to
within thirty days of the entry of the Temporary
n shall constitute a sufficient basis to make the

al.

WHEREAS, pu
Law of 1953 (8
request a hearing
Order of Prohibii
Temporary Order

ick T. McGuire, Jr. hds failed to request a
ters contained in the said Temporary Order within
e entry of said Tempora Order and are hereby
mitted the facts alleged in the said Temporary

hearing on the m
thirty days of |
deemed to have |
Order.

WHEREAS, 97%

authorized repreflentative, has adopted the Findings of Fact
contained in th aid Temporary Order as the Secretary of State's
final Findings o act as follows:

WHEREAS, thg¢| Secretary of State, b¥ and through his duly
t



Oorder of prohlbltloﬁ
-2 |
|

with a last known address of 800 S Dirken Dr. No.

That Réspondent, Patrick T. McGuire, Jr., 1is an Illinois

resideﬁt
426 Spri

ngfield Illinois 62704.
\

That from April 1, 2006 through April 10, 2007, Patrick T.

McGuire
Partners
issuable
double |

pffered and sold to at least 4 Illinois investors
hip Agreements and/or promissory notes issued or
by the Respondent for varying terms offering to
cheir money 1in a certain period of time and

offering| to split profits 50/50 in a basketball training
camp vernifure to be operated by Patrick McGuire.

Patricﬁ

McGuire also represented to potential investors

that th basketball camps he operated or would operate
£

were a

invest
at a r

1
d

None oﬁ
operate
had no
affiliat]

The &y

promissd;j

pursuant]
1953 [81]

Section

filiated with Nike and ith wvarious basketball
athletgs.

He also represented that the children of the
5 would be able to attend these camps for free or
ticed cost. }

the funds raised by McGuire were used to fund or
basketball-training camps. Furthermore, McGuire
affiliation with Nike nor did he have any
jon with any well-known bisketball athletes.

ove-referenced partnership agreements and/or
'y notes are securities as that term is defined
to Section 2.1. of the Illinois Securities Law of
$ ILCS 5/1 et seq.] (the “Act").

\

5 of the Act provides, inter alia, that all

securitiles except those exempt under Section 3 of the Act

or thosd
Section
Secretayr
§tate of

Section
be a vig
any seqy
the Act.

Section
shall be
file wi
applicat
the Act.

Section

shall bBe|a violation of the Act

H offered and sold in transactions exempt under
4 of the Act shall e registered with the
¥ of State prior to their offer or sale in the
Illinois.

|

|
i
12.A of the Act provides, |inter alia that it shall

lation of the Act for any| person to offer or sell
Irity except in accordanc# with the provisions of
|

\
12.D of the Act provides, inter alia, that it
a violation of the Act for any person to fail to
fh  the Secretary of tate any document or
lon required to be filed under the provision of
|

12.F of the Act provides, inter alia, that it
or any person to engage




v

WHEREAS, the Secr
representative, hd
said Temporary Or
of Law as follows:

Jr.

10,

11,

12,

NOW THEREFOR
authority granted
is hereby pro
State of Illinois

in any

connecty
works |OQf
purchaselr or seller thereof.

At all t

registi:
the St

That Y
violat

That S|
that t

prohibit

the Sec]
credible

imminegt
1

invest‘
will ocqg

t

d| Sections 12.A,

|

Order of Prohibition
-3~ i

transaction, practice or, course of business in
bn with the sale or purchase of securities which
tends to work a frapd or deceit wupon the

imes relevant hereto,
| his securities prior to
b of Tllinois.

the {Respondent has failed to
their offer and sale in

-

virtue of the foregoihg, the Respondent has
12.D and 12.F of the Act.

dtion 11.F.(2) of the Actk provides, inter alia,
g Secretary of State may temporarily suspend or
the offer or sale of securities by any person if
retary of State in his or| her opinion, based upon
| evidence, deems it necessary to prevent an
vioclation of the Act dr to prevent losses to
'8 which the Secretary of State reasonably believes
thir as a result of a prior |vioclation of the Act,

'

i

Htary of State, by and thpugh his duly authorized
5 adopted the Conclusions| of Law contained in the

That by

T. McGui

of the B

That b
T. McGu;
the Act,
of fering

Her as the Secretary of Skate's final Conclusions

f

i

virtue of the foregoing, | the Respondent, Patrick
re, Jr. has violated Sections 12.A, 12,C and 12.D
l¢t; and f

virtue of the foregoing, ! the Respondent, Patrick
ljre, Jr. 1is subject, purspant to Section 11.F of

to an Order which permang
or selling securities in

B, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED
by Section 11.F of the I
Wibited from offering or s

ENTERED :

until further order of theg

ntly prohibits them from
the State of Illinois.

THAT: pursuant to the
\ct, Patrick T. McGuire,
elling securities in the

Secretary of State.

A
This 2? day of

/y/ . . 200%Eq$p7
]
E




NOTICE: Failure t

Order of Prohibition
-4-

JESSE WHITE
Secretary of State
State of Illinois

comply with the terms of this Order shall be a

violation of the? ection 12.D of the Act. Any person or entity who

fails tp comply !
State, having kn
guilty of a Class
This is; a final d
the Administrati%e
Rules dnd Regula
Admin. Code Ch.

Review must be c¢
a copy of this O

Attorney for the §
David Fjinnigan
Illinois Securitig
300 W. Jefferson S
Springfield, Illin

Telephome: (217)

ith the terms of this Order of the Secretary of
ledge of the existence of the Order, shall be
felony.

der subject to administrative review pursuant to
Review Law, [735 ILCS 5/3-101 et seq.] and the
ions of the 1Illinois Securities act, [14 TIl1l.
, Section 130.1123]. Any action for Judicial
enced within thirty-five (35) days from the date
r is served upon the party seeking review.

bcretary of State:

5 Department
E. Suite 300A
bis 62701

785-4947



